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1 Car parking This is where you park your car 
Or this is where you are dropped off 
and picked up if you are being 
driven

2 Catering van This is where you collect your 
breakfast and lunch  
 

3 Dining bus This is where you eat your food if 
you are crew.

4 Toilets These are the toilets. 
 
There are standard toilets, an 
accessible toilet and a Changing 
Place toilet
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5 Dressing rooms These are the dressing rooms


If you are a cast member you will 
have one of these rooms


Cast members get changed, relax 
and eat food in their dressing rooms


Dressing rooms are private spaces


Sometimes, dressing rooms are 
called 3-ways

6 Make-up truck This is where the make-up team 
work 
 
If you are a cast member this is 
where you have your make-up done

7 Costume truck This is where the costume team 
work 
All the costumes are in this truck
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8 Assistant director 
office

This is where the assistant directors 
and the production team work 
 
If you need help with something, 
you can go here 
 

9 Chill Out tent This is a Chill Out tent 
 
If you want some space and time to 
yourself, you can go here 
 
It is quiet and dark and there are 
places to sit down
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